FORM PTO-7595 RECOF	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□▼ 73 00 ▼	III AIRIN INGO ANN DANK HOW HOW HOW
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patente and Tourisments.	426481 viease record trie attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PAT GmbH	Name: IBP Messtechnik GmbH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: Erzbergerstrasse 115
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	D-76133 Karlsruhe, Germany
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 26 April 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	<b>B. Patent No.(s)</b> 5,507,099
Additional numbers at	tached? 🖸 Yes 🔯 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Tetal symbol of anticotions and advantage in the
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
May Fogiel	7 Total foo (37 CER 3 41)
name.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	🖄 Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	•
Street Address: 61 Ethel Road West	8. Deposit account number:
	06-1444 For deficiency in fees only.
City: Piscataway State: NJ ZIP: 08854	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
16/03/2000 HITMIT 00000/2E 350/033	E INIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Max Fogiel May	Froil 6 Boloo
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT NO.: 5,507,099

ISSUED: April 16, 1996

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, PAT GmbH of Hertzstrasse 32-34, D-76275 Ettlingen, Germany, is the sole owner of United States Patent NO. 5,507,099, issued April 16, 1996, for improvement in "Device for Measuring Distortion in Cylinders," as recorded in the accompanying German Trade Register; and whereas the undersigned is an officer of said PAT GmbH and is authorized to execute this assignment; and

Whereas, IBP Messtechnik GmbH of Erzbergerstrasse 115, D-76133 Karlsruhe, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said Patent No. 5,507,099;

Now, therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) we have assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do assign, transfer and set over unto the said IBP Messtechnik GmbH for the territory of the United States of America the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said IBP Messtechnik GmbH for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed, this 26. day of April 2000.

REINIAND SITEMAN

1///

HUXDOR

Witness

RECORDED: 07/03/2000

NICOLE KRUPP

PATENT REEL: 010968 FRAME: 0341